University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

10-15-1973

Bear Don't Walk appointed director of \$14,677 NIH grant

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Bear Don't Walk appointed director of \$14,677 NIH grant" (1973). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 25830. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/25830

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

larrivee/jp
10-15-73
local + cs +

BEAR DON'T WALK APPOINTED 'DIRECTOR OF \$14,677 NIH GRANT

MISSOULA --

Marjorie Bear Don't Walk, a Flathead-Cree from <u>Hot Springs</u>, has been appointed project director of a \$14,677 grant from the National Institute of Health to develop a special health career program at the University of Montana.

The grant will cover the period Oct. 1, 1973 through June 30, 1974.

Mrs. Bear Don't Walk will conduct a preliminary/of health careers on the seven Indian reservations in Montana and prepare a training project in the health career field during the 1974-75 fiscal year.

"The project is designed to assess health needs of Montana Indians, disseminate career health information and develop a training project in the health sciences for Indian students at UM," Mrs. Bear Don't Walk said.

The project proposal was sponsored and written by the UM Indian Studies department.

A 1968 graduate of Montana State University, <u>Bozeman</u>, Mrs. Bear Don't Walk is married and the mother of three children. Her husband, Urban, is a third-year law student at UM.